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TO: GOODMANS LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7

Robert J. Chadwick

Tel: (416) 597-4285

Fax: (416) 979-1234

E-mail: rchadwick@goodmans.ca

Fred Myers

Tel: (416) 597-5923

Fax: (416) 979-1234

E-mail: fmyers@goodmans.ca

Derek Bulas

Tel: (416) 597-5914

Fax: (416) 979-1234

E-mail: dbulas@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for Interwind Corp.

AND TO: KPMG INC.

Suite 3300

Commerce Court West

199 Bay Street, P.O. Box 231

Stn Commerce Court

Toronto, ON M5L IB2

Todd Martin

Tel (416) 777-8245

Fax: (416) 777-3364

E-mail: toddmartin@kpmg.ca

Jenny Poulos

Tel: (416) 777-3495

Fax: (416) 777-3364

E-mail: jennypoulos@kpmg.ca

Initial Monitor of Interwind Corp.
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AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y4

Michael MacNaughton
Tel: (416) 367-6646
Fax: (416) 682-2837
E-mail: mmacnaughton@blgcanada.com

Roger Jaipargas
Tel: (416) 367-6266
Fax: (416) 361-7067
E-mail: rjaipargas@blgcanada.com

James Szumski
Tel: (416) 367-6310
Fax: (416) 682-2811
E-mail: jszumski@blgcanada.com

Lawyers for the Monitor

Craig Hill
Tel: (416) 367-6156
Fax: (416) 361-2520
E-mail: chill@blgcanada.com

Alec Zimmerman
Tel: (416) 367-6003
Fax: (416) 361-2520
E-mail: azimmerman@blgcanada.com

Lawyers for CPV

AND TO: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
66 Wellington Street West
Suite 5300, Box 48
TD Bank Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Kevin McElcheran
Tel: (416) 601-7730
Fax: (416) 868-0673
E-mail: kmcelcheran@mccarthy.ca

Lawyers for CIM Group
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AND TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOT LLP
Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street, Suite 5300
Toronto, ON M5L IB9

Elizabeth Pillon
Tel: (416) 869-5623
Fax: (416) 947-0866
E-mail: lpiIlon@stikeman.com

Kathy Mah
Tel: (416) 869-5652
Fax: (416) 947-0866
E-mail: kmah@stikeman.com

Lawyers for Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc.

AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & V1NEBERG LLP
1 First Canadian Place
44th Floor
Toronto, ONM5X IBI

Natasha MacParland
Tel: (416) 863-5567
Fax: (416) 863-0871
E-mail: nmacparland@dwpv.com

James D. Bunting
Tel: (416) 367-7433
Fax: (416) 863-0871
E-mail: jbunting@dwpv.com

Derek Vesey
Tel: (416) 367-6921
Fax: (416) 863-0871
E-mail: dvesey@dwpv.com

Lawyers for Nordeutsche Landesbank Girozentrale, New York Branch
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AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
Box 25, Commerce Court West
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Pamela Huff
Tel: (416) 863-2958
Fax: (416) 863-2653
E-mail: pamela.huff@blakes.com

Katherine McEachern
Tel: (416) 863-2566
Fax: (416) 863-2653
E-mail: katherine.mceachern@blakes.com

Lawyers for WestLB, AG, Toronto Branch

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street
Suite 1800, Box 754
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Harry Fogul
Tel: (416) 865-7773
Fax: (416) 863-1515
E-mail: hfogul@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for Ontario Power Authority

AND TO: LAX O'SULLIVAN SCOTT LLP
Suite 1920, 145 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8

Clifford Lax
Tel: (416) 598-0988
Fax: (416) 598-3730
E-mail: clax@counsel-toronto.com

Shaun F. Laubman
Tel: (416) 59-1744
Fax: (416) 598-3730
E-mail: slaubman@counsel-toronto.com

Lawyers for SunEdison LLC

AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
P.O. Box 20, Suite 4200
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66 Wellington Street West
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K IN6

Edmond F.B. Lamek
Tel.: (416) 865-4506
Fax: (416) 364-7813
E-mail: elamek@fasken.com

Lawyers for General Electric Company and General Electric Canada

AND TO: OGILVY RENAULT LLP
Suite 3800
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5J 2Z4

Virginie Gauthier
Tel: (416) 216-4853
Fax: (416) 216-3930
E-mail: vgauthier@ogilvyrenault.com

Evan Cobb
Tel: (416) 216-1929
Fax: (416) 216-3930
E-mail: ecobb@ogilvyrenault.com

Azim Hussain
Tel: (416) 216-4827
Fax: (416) 216-3930
E-mail:ahussain@ogilvyrenault.com

Lawyers for ABB Inc.

GARDINER ROBERTS LLP
Lawyers
Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2

Jeffrey B. Rosekat
Tel: (416) 865-6662
Fax: (416) 865-6636
E-mail: jrosekat@gardiner-roberts.com

Lawyers for Stantec Consulting Ltd.
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AND TO: CASSELLS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Lawyers
2100 Scotia Plaza,
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Mike Weinczok
Tel: (416) 642-7475
Fax: (416) 640-3046
E-mail: mweinczok@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers for Golder & Associates Ltd.

AND TO: FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP
I First Canadian Place
100 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5X IB2

R. Shayne Kukulowicz
Tel: (416) 863-4740
Fax: (416) 863-4592
E-mail: shayne.kukulowicz@fmc-law.com

Jarvis H. Hetu
Tel: (416) 862-3460
Fax: (416) 863-4592
E-mail: jarvis.hetu@fmc-law.com

Lawyers for Citizens Energy Corporation

AND TO: NOVA SCOTIA POWER INC.
P.O. Box 910
Halifax, NS B3J 2W5

Peter Doig
Tel.: (902) 428-6934

E-mail: peter.doig@emera.com
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AND TO: THE CONFEDERACY OF MAINLAND MI'KMAQ
P.O. Box 1590
57 Martin Crescent
Truro, NS B2N 5V3

Donald Julien
Tel: (902) 895-6385
Fax: (902) 893-1520
E-mail: don@cmmns.com

AND TO: METLOGICS CONSULTING INC.
102 ―1285 McGill Rd. 
Kamloops, BC V2C 6K7

Corey Landon de Delley
Tel: (250) 851-9463
Fax: (250) 851-2158

E-mail: corey@metlogics.com

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West
Suite 3400
Post Office Box 36
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters / Peter Zevenhuizen
Tel: (416) 973-3172
Fax: (416) 973-0810
E-mail: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

peter.zevenhuizen@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: WORKPLACE SAFETY & INSURANCE BOARD (WSIB)
Legal Services Branch
200 Front Street West
P.O. Box 4115, Station “A”
Toronto, ON M5W 2V3

Eric Kupka
Tel: (416) 344-3148
Fax: (416) 344-3160
E-mail: eric_kupka@wsib.on.ca
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AND TO: ONTARIO MINISTRY OF LABOUR
Employment Standards Program
Central Region Insolvencies and Collections
1201 Wilson Ave, 2nd Floor - Bldg. E
Toronto, ON M3M 1J8

Nancy Walters
E-mail: nancy.walters@ontario.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Office of Legal Services
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Kevin J. O'Hara
Tel: (905) 433-6934
Fax: (905) 436-4510
E-mail: kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch
Ministry of Attorney General
2nd Floor, 1001 Douglas Street
P.O. Box 9280 Stn. Prov Govt
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

Fax: (250) 356-0065

AND TO: ALBERTA FINANCE AND ENTERPRISE
Tax and Revenue
9811- 108 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2L5

Tel: (780) 427-2200
Fax: (780) 427-0348
E-mail: Tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca
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AND TO: SAKATCHEWAN FINANCE
2350 Albert Street
Regina, SK S4P 4A5

Tel: (306) 787-6768
Fax: (306) 787-0241

Heather A. Sinclair
Saskatchewan Ministry of Justice and Attorney General
Tel: (306) 787-8919
Fax: (306) 787-0581
E-mail: heather.sinclair@gov.sk.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - TAXATION
401 York Avenue, Room 415
Winnipeg, Man R3C OP8

Barry Draward
Tel: (204) 945-3758
Fax: (204) 945-0896
E-mail: barry.draward@gov.mb.ca

AND TO: MINISTERE DU REVENU
3800, rue de Marly, secteur 6-2-5
Quebec, (Quebec) GIX 4A5

Legal Department
Tel: (418) 652-6835
Fax: (418) 643-7379
E-mail: cabinet@mrq.gouv.qc.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
Centennial Building
Roo: 371, Floor: 3
P.O. Box 6000
Fredericton, NB E3B SRI

Greg Byrne
Te: (506) 453-2451
Fax: (506) 457-4989
E-mail: greg.byrne@gnb.ca
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AND TO: NOVA SCOTIA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
P.O. Box 187
1723 Hollis Street
Halifax, NS B3J 2N3

Tel: (902) 424-5554
Fax: (902) 424-0635
E-mail: FinanceWeb@gov.ns.ca

Doug Moodie
Legal Counsel at Justice
Tel: (902) 424-4295
Fax: (902) 424-4556
E-mail: MOODIEDJ@gov.ns.ca

If service is made by e-mail cc:
Paul B. Davies - daviespb@gov.ns.ca
Edward Gores - goresea@gov.ns.ca
Francis Moore - mooref@gov.ns.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
P.O. Box 8700
2nd Floor, East Block Confederation Building
St. John's, Nfld A1B 4J6

Manager of Collections
Tel: (709) 729-2944
Fax: (709) 729-2070
E-mail: krees@gov.nl.ca

Robert Constantine
E-mail: rconstantine@gov.nl.ca

AND TO: MARATHON CAPITAL LLC
2801 Lakeside Drive,
Suite 210
Bannockburn, Illinois 60015

Attn: Chief Compliance Officer
Tel: (847) 574-2670
Fax: (847) 615-9017

Attn: Ted Brandt, CEO
Tel: (847) 574-2677
Fax: (847) 615-9017
E-mail: tbrandt@marathon-cap.com
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AND TO: PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC. in its capacity as Monitor and
Receiver of Interwind

Royal Trust Tower, TD Centre, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Attn: Mica Arlette
Vice President
Tel: (416) 814-5834
E-mail: mica.arlette@ca.pwc.com

AND TO: KEVIN P. DOWNIE
Barrister & Solicitor

Suite 402, 5121 Sackville Street
P.O. Box 580 Station M,
Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2R7

Tel: (902) 425-7233
Fax: (902) 425-2252
E-mail: kpdownie@ns.aliantzinc.ca

Lawyer for Terrain Group Inc.

AND TO: Ali T. Argun
Morency, Societe D’Avocats
500 Place d’Armes, Suite 2420
Montreal QC H2Y 2W2

Tel: (514) 845-3533
Fax: (514) 845-9522
E-mail:atargun@morencyavocats.com


